

Resolution 23-024, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the City of Homer Fee Schedule Under Library. City Clerk/Library Director.

Item Type: Resolution

Prepared For: Mayor & City Council

Meeting Date: 13 Mar 2023

Staff Contact: Dave Berry, Library Director

Through: Robert Dumouchel, City Manager

Summary Statement:

The Library Advisory Board held their annual review of the library fees at their February 21, 2023 regular meeting. At that meeting, the board approved a motion to increase the fees for interlibrary loan to reflect increased postage costs.

The changes are as follows:

- The \$3.00 fee for interlibrary loans for books increased to \$5.00
- The \$4.00 fee for interlibrary loans for all other types of materials increased to \$6.00

Staff Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution 23-024

Attachments:

Resolution 23-024

1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA	
3		City Clerk/
4	Library Directo	
5	RESOLUTION 23-024	
6		
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,	
8	AMENDING THE CITY OF HOMER FEE SCHEDULE UNDER LIBRARY.	
9	WUEDEAG AL II ' E I	
10	WHEREAS, At their February 21, 2023 Regular Meeting the Library Advisory Board	
11	approved an increase in interlibrary loan fees for the purpose of covering the cost of this service provided by the Library.	
12 13	provided by the Library.	
14	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED	that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, hereby
15	amends the City Fee Schedule under Library as follows:	
16	amends the city ree senedate ander Library t	25 TO 110 W 3.
17	Library Fees:	
18	,	
	Interlibrary Loan Fee ¹	
	Standard Size Books	\$3.00 <u>\$5.00</u>
	Photo Copy	\$0.15 per page
	Microfilm/Videos/CD's/Audios	\$4.00 <u>\$6.00</u>
19		
20	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 13 th day of March, 2023.	
21		
22		
23		
24		CITY OF HOMER
25		
26		
27		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
28 29		KEN CASTNER, MATOR
30	ATTEST:	
31		
32		
33		
34	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK	
35		
36	Fiscal Note: Revenue amounts not defined in 2022-23 budget.	